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sage and running of water and soil from the
said piece or parcel of land through the main
sewer or drain laid down by the lessors.

The Common Seal of the before-named
Governing Body was hereunto affixed
by their order this 21st day of April,
1920, in the presence of

Offley Wakeman,
S. Meeson Morris,

Members of the Governing Body.
William M. How,

Bailiff and Bursar.

Lord Chambej-lain's Office,
Buckingham Palace,

7th 1920.
Notice is hereby given, that Their Majesties

the King and Queen will hold Courts at
Buckingham Palace on Thursday, 10th, and
Thursday, the 24th of June nest, at 9.30
o'clock p.m.

Lord Chamberlain's Office,
Ruckingham Palace, S.W-

7th May, 1920.
The KING has approved of the recom-

mendations made, with a view to economy, by
a Committee appointed for the purpose of con-
sidering alterations in the regulations with
regard to Civil Uniform

The alterations, which The King has
approved, are as follows: —

(1) First and Second Glass Uniform.—The
wearing of the Full Dress Coat to be optional.
The Levee Coat to be substituted for it, at
the option of the wearer, on all occasions when
Full Dress is prescribed.

(2) Third, Fourth and Fifth Class Uniform.
—In future to be of one pattern for all three
Classes, but with distinctive embroidery on
the'dollar to mark the three Classes. (Patterns
may be seen at St. James's Palace.)

(3) The White Undress Tropical Uniform,
as approved for use by Colonial Officials in
tropical countries, may be worn at Court in
this country and on all Ceremonial occasions
Overseas, at the option of those entitled to it.

(4) All persons in possession of Civil
Uniforms made in accordance with the exist-
ing Regulations may continue to wear them as
heretofore.

(5) .Civil Uniforms as approved for use by
Officers of the Government in India may be
worn as heretofore.

(6) In lieu of either Civil Uniform or Court
Dress, the following alternative Dress may be
worn by gentlemen (other than Members of
Their Majesties' Households and o£ the Dip-
lomatic and Consular Services) on all occasions
when Uniform or Court Dress is prescribed: —

An ordinary black evening dress coat.
Black or white evening dress waistcoat.
iBreeches.—Plain black evening dress

material or stockinet, with three small black
cloth or silk buttons, and small jet or black
buckles at the knee.

Hose.—'Black silk

Shoes.—Plain Court-, with bows, no
buckles.

Tie.—White evening dres* bow necktie.

Crown Office,
5th May, 1920.

Days and places appointed for holding the
Summer Assizes, 1920.

OXFORD iCIEiOUIT.
Mr. Justice A. T. Laswrenoe
Mr. Justice Bailhache.

Thursday, 27th May, at Beading.
Wednesday, 2nd June, at Oxford.
Saturday, 5th June, at Worcester.
'Friday, 11th June, at Gloucester.
Friday, 18th June, at Monmouth.
Friday, 25th June, at Hereford.
Wednesday,' 30th June, at Shrewsbury.
Monday, 5th July, at Stafford.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice .Salter.

*" Mr. Justice Roche.
(Saturday, 29th May, at Appleby.
Tuesday, 1st June, at Carlisle.
Saturday, 5th June, at Lancaster.
Thursday, 10th June, at Liverpool.
Thursday, 1st July, at Manchester.

WESTERN CTRlCUIT.
Mir. Justice Bray.
Mr. Justice Sankey.

Thursday, 27th May, at .Salisbury.
Tuesday, 1st June, at Dorchester.
Monday, 7th June, at Wells.
Monday, 14th June, at Bodmin.
Saturday, 19th June, at Exeter.
Monday, 28th June, at Bristol.
Saturday, 3rd July, at Winchester.

SOUTH-EASTERN CXROTUT1.
Mr. Justice Darling.

Thursday, 20th May, at Huntingdon.
Saturday, 22nd May, at Cambridge.
Wednesday, 26th May, at Bury St.

Edmunds.
Tuesday, 1st June, at Norwich.
Saturday, 5tSh June, at Chelmsford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Horridge.

Thursday, 27th May, at Aylesbury.
•Monday, 31st May, at Bedford.
Thursday, 3rd June, at North-amp ton.

4 Monday, 7th June, at Leicester.
Monday, 14th June, at Oakham.
Tuesday, 15th June, at Lincoln.
Tuesday, 22nd June, at Nottingham.
Monday, 28th June, at Derby .

NORTH WALES AND' -CHESTER
lOTRiCUIT.

Mr. Justice Coleridge.
Mr. Justice Avory.

Tuesday, '25th May, at Newtown.
Thursday, 27th May, at Dolgelly.
Monday, 31st May, at Carnarvon.
Friday, 4th June, at .Beaumaris.
Monday, 7th June, atRuthin.
Thursday, lOtlh June, at Mold.


